VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2003 Session

Budget Bill - HB1400 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Executive Offices » Iltem 56
Virginia Liaison Office

Iltem 56

First Year - FY2003

Second Year - FY2004

Governmental Affairs Services (70100)

Federal Affairs (70101)
Fund Sources:

General
Special

Commonwealth Transportation

$350,781

$350,781

$237.698
$227,570

$6,128
$117,083

$350,781
$0

$350,73%
$0

$233,698
$0

$0

$117.083
$0

Authority: Title 2.2, Chapter 3, Code of Virginia.

Notwithstanding Title 2.2, Chapter 3, Code of Virginia, the Virginia Liaison Office is hereby abolished, effective
July 1, 2003. The powers and duties heretofore exercised by such agency shall hereafter be vested in the Office of

the Governor.
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